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BELL

BREATHITT

FLOYD

HARLAN

KNOTT

KNOX

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

County

8070353
8075232
8077022

8130413

8365307
8368076
8369017

8480256
8480256
8480329
8480410
8487033
8489039

8600412
8607017
8608025

8610545

8890166
8890167

8970595

8980972
8981000

8981011
8981043
8984239
8984292
8984614

Permit No

MI-4
MI-9
RN-2

MI-12

RN-5
RN-7
RN-5

MI-5
MI-4
RN-2
SU-2
RN-2
MI-7

RN-3
RN-1
RN-7

AM-1

MI-5
MA-18

MA-9

MI-5
MI-2

MI-3
MI-7
MI-8
MA-9
MI-3

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

ICG HAZARD LLC

MATT/CO INC
SOUTHEASTERN LAND, LLC
MATT/CO INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
CUZ COAL COMPANY, LLC
JRL COAL INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JRL COAL INC

H & D COAL COMPANY INC
ICG HAZARD LLC
B & W RESOURCES INC

KAMCO LLC

CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
MC MINING LLC
CAM MINING LLC
CAM MINING LLC
MC MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

06/04/2020
06/01/2020
06/15/2020

06/04/2020

06/15/2020
06/29/2020
06/15/2020

06/01/2020
06/29/2020
06/19/2020
06/19/2020
06/02/2020
06/12/2020

06/04/2020
06/02/2020
06/01/2020

06/01/2020

06/15/2020
06/04/2020

06/17/2020

06/15/2020
06/25/2020

06/25/2020
06/18/2020
06/23/2020
06/04/2020
06/19/2020

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
HAZARD
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office


