Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

June 2020

Page 1 of 1

11/18/2020

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070353	MI-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/04/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075232	MI-9	ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/01/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8077022	RN-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/15/2020	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130413	MI-12	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	06/04/2020	HAZARD
FLOYD	8365307	RN-5	MATT/CO INC	Issued	06/15/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8368076	RN-7	SOUTHEASTERN LAND, LLC	Issued	06/29/2020	HAZARD
	8369017	RN-5	MATT/CO INC	Issued	06/15/2020	PIKEVILLE
HARLAN	8480256	MI-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/01/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8480256	MI-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/29/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8480329	RN-2	CUZ COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued	06/19/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8480410	SU-2	JRL COAL INC	Issued	06/19/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8487033	RN-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/02/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8489039	MI-7	JRL COAL INC	Issued	06/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
KNOTT	8600412	RN-3	H & D COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	06/04/2020	HAZARD
	8607017	RN-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	06/02/2020	HAZARD
	8608025	RN-7	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	06/01/2020	HAZARD
KNOX	8610545	AM-1	KAMCO LLC	Issued	06/01/2020	MIDDLESBORO
MUHLENBERG	8890166	MI-5	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Issued	06/15/2020	MADISONVILLE
	8890167	MA-18	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Issued	06/04/2020	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970595	MA-9	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	06/17/2020	HAZARD
PIKE	8980972	MI-5	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	06/15/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8981000	MI-2	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	06/25/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8981011	MI-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/25/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8981043	MI-7	MC MINING LLC	Issued	06/18/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8984239	MI-8	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	06/23/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8984292	MA-9	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	06/04/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8984614	MI-3	MC MINING LLC	Issued	06/19/2020	PIKEVILLE